



TABULATION OF BIDS
FISCAL YEAR 2021
WATER MAINS AXTELL/MAXWELL/STUTZ
CITY OF TROY CONTRACT # 20-05
AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0011

DATE: 1/27/2021
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	HMC, LLC	\$	799,760.50
2	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$	877,535.00
3	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$	916,870.00
4	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$	935,504.00
5	F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.	\$	967,711.00
6	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$	988,351.00
7	C & P Construction Co. Inc.	\$	992,442.50
8	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$	999,450.50



**TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TROY
FISCAL YEAR 2021**

WATER MAINS AXTELL/MAXWELL/STUTZ
CITY OF TROY CONTRACT # 20-05
AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0011

HMC, LLC
4755 Rochester Road
Troy, MI 48085

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Dr
Shelby, Twp., MI 48316

Superior Excavating, Inc.
2420 Auburn Road
Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Superior Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (\$40,000 Max)	1	Ls	26,000.00	26,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation (\$10,000 max)	1	Ls	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	3077	Syd	8.50	26,154.50	9.00	27,693.00	7.00	21,539.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00
5.	Gate Well, Rem	8	Ea	350.00	2,800.00	650.00	5,200.00	700.00	5,600.00
6.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	225.00	1,575.00	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00
7.	Water Main, Abandon	2348	Ft	4.75	11,153.00	3.00	7,044.00	5.00	11,740.00
8.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	163	Ft	80.00	13,040.00	90.00	14,670.00	89.00	14,507.00
9.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	535	Ft	82.00	43,870.00	107.00	57,245.00	85.00	45,475.00
10.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	1893	Ft	102.00	193,086.00	123.00	232,839.00	125.00	236,625.00
11.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	1	Ea	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
12.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	5	Ea	5,100.00	25,500.00	3,750.00	18,750.00	5,300.00	26,500.00
13.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	6,100.00	18,300.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
14.	Water Serv	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,250.00	6,750.00
15.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	5,000.00	35,000.00	4,800.00	33,600.00	4,850.00	33,950.00
16.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	4	Ea	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,100.00	12,400.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
17.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	3	Ea	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
18.	Gate Valve, 6 inch	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
19.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,250.00	6,750.00	1,350.00	4,050.00	2,250.00	6,750.00
20.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	3	Ea	3,300.00	9,900.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
21.	Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	802.00	802.00
22.	Catch Basin Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
23.	Sanitary Manhole, Interior Drop Connection	2	Ea	1,075.00	2,150.00	2,175.00	4,350.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	658	Syd	11.00	7,238.00	12.00	7,896.00	13.00	8,554.00
25.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	2032	Syd	13.50	27,432.00	18.00	36,576.00	21.50	43,688.00
26.	HMA, 13A, 2 inch	346	Ton	109.25	37,800.50	121.00	41,866.00	142.00	49,132.00
27.	HMA, 3C, 7 inch	1210	Ton	108.25	130,982.50	110.00	133,100.00	121.00	146,410.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TROY
FISCAL YEAR 2021**

WATER MAINS AXTELL/MAXWELL/STUTZ
CITY OF TROY CONTRACT # 20-05
AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0011

HMC, LLC
4755 Rochester Road
Troy, MI 48085

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Dr
Shelby, Twp., MI 48316

Superior Excavating, Inc.
2420 Auburn Road
Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Superior Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Bituminous Curb, 6 inch	406	Ft	14.50	5,887.00	10.00	4,060.00	8.00	3,248.00
29.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	886	Ft	25.75	22,814.50	25.00	22,150.00	28.00	24,808.00
30.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	226	Ft	31.00	7,006.00	25.00	5,650.00	34.00	7,684.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	10.00	250.00	6.00	150.00	20.00	500.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	35	Syd	68.00	2,380.00	81.00	2,835.00	75.00	2,625.00
33.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	49	Syd	68.00	3,332.00	81.00	3,969.00	75.00	3,675.00
34.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	1020	Ft	11.00	11,220.00	17.00	17,340.00	15.00	15,300.00
35.	Excavation, Earth	700	Cyd	21.00	14,700.00	20.00	14,000.00	25.00	17,500.00
36.	Backfill, Structure, CIP	700	Cyd	25.00	17,500.00	30.00	21,000.00	34.00	23,800.00
37.	Sodding	100	Syd	7.00	700.00	10.00	1,000.00	22.00	2,200.00
38.	Seeding, Mixture THM	48	Lbs	5.00	240.00	7.00	336.00	3.00	144.00
39.	Water, Seeding	9	Units	93.00	837.00	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00
40.	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	48	Lbs	5.00	240.00	7.00	336.00	3.00	144.00
41.	Mulch	990	Syd	4.25	4,207.50	2.00	1,980.00	1.50	1,485.00
42.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	990	Syd	6.00	5,940.00	5.00	4,950.00	4.50	4,455.00
43.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	100.00	1,400.00	100.00	1,400.00	95.00	1,330.00
44.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1250	Ft	1.50	1,875.00	3.00	3,750.00	2.00	2,500.00
45.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	300	Ton	19.00	5,700.00	32.00	9,600.00	23.50	7,050.00
46.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Ls	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47.	Inspection Day	\$ 500.00	Dlr	66.00	33,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	38.00	19,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	799,760.50	\$	877,535.00	\$	916,870.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TROY
FISCAL YEAR 2021

WATER MAINS AXTELL/MAXWELL/STUTZ
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT # 20-05
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0011

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke
 Shelby, Twp., MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road,
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (\$40,000 Max)	1	Ls	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation (\$10,000 max)	1	Ls	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	3077	Syd	6.00	18,462.00	14.00	43,078.00	6.00	18,462.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
5.	Gate Well, Rem	8	Ea	550.00	4,400.00	750.00	6,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
6.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	550.00	3,850.00	700.00	4,900.00	500.00	3,500.00
7.	Water Main, Abandon	2348	Ft	1.00	2,348.00	2.00	4,696.00	1.00	2,348.00
8.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	163	Ft	115.00	18,745.00	105.00	17,115.00	100.00	16,300.00
9.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	535	Ft	132.00	70,620.00	115.00	61,525.00	110.00	58,850.00
10.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	1893	Ft	158.00	299,094.00	140.00	265,020.00	145.00	274,485.00
11.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
12.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	5	Ea	1,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
13.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
14.	Water Serv	3	Ea	2,450.00	7,350.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
15.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	6,500.00	45,500.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	6,500.00	45,500.00
16.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	4	Ea	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,950.00	7,800.00
17.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	3	Ea	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
18.	Gate Valve, 6 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
19.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
20.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	3	Ea	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
21.	Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	880.00	880.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	350.00	350.00
22.	Catch Basin Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	880.00	880.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	350.00	350.00
23.	Sanitary Manhole, Interior Drop Connection	2	Ea	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	658	Syd	18.00	11,844.00	11.00	7,238.00	8.00	5,264.00
25.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	2032	Syd	22.00	44,704.00	16.00	32,512.00	13.00	26,416.00
26.	HMA, 13A, 2 inch	346	Ton	97.00	33,562.00	155.00	53,630.00	147.00	50,862.00
27.	HMA, 3C, 7 inch	1210	Ton	94.00	113,740.00	113.00	136,730.00	117.00	141,570.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TROY
FISCAL YEAR 2021**

WATER MAINS AXTELL/MAXWELL/STUTZ
CITY OF TROY CONTRACT # 20-05
AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0011

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke
Shelby, Twp., MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road,
Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Bituminous Curb, 6 inch	406	Ft	9.00	3,654.00	9.50	3,857.00	15.00	6,090.00
29.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	886	Ft	22.00	19,492.00	27.00	23,922.00	25.00	22,150.00
30.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	226	Ft	25.00	5,650.00	33.00	7,458.00	30.00	6,780.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	6.00	150.00	6.00	150.00	8.00	200.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	35	Syd	101.00	3,535.00	70.00	2,450.00	65.00	2,275.00
33.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	49	Syd	101.00	4,949.00	70.00	3,430.00	65.00	3,185.00
34.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	1020	Ft	14.00	14,280.00	18.00	18,360.00	15.00	15,300.00
35.	Excavation, Earth	700	Cyd	33.00	23,100.00	30.00	21,000.00	10.00	7,000.00
36.	Backfill, Structure, CIP	700	Cyd	20.00	14,000.00	20.00	14,000.00	10.00	7,000.00
37.	Sodding	100	Syd	11.00	1,100.00	10.00	1,000.00	8.00	800.00
38.	Seeding, Mixture THM	48	Lbs	5.00	240.00	10.00	480.00	8.00	384.00
39.	Water, Seeding	9	Units	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00	150.00	1,350.00
40.	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	48	Lbs	5.00	240.00	10.00	480.00	10.00	480.00
41.	Mulch	990	Syd	1.00	990.00	3.00	2,970.00	3.00	2,970.00
42.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	990	Syd	10.00	9,900.00	4.00	3,960.00	7.00	6,930.00
43.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	55.00	770.00	100.00	1,400.00	300.00	4,200.00
44.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1250	Ft	1.50	1,875.00	2.00	2,500.00	2.00	2,500.00
45.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	300	Ton	15.00	4,500.00	25.00	7,500.00	40.00	12,000.00
46.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Ls	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
47.	Inspection Day	\$ 500.00	Dlr	46.00	23,000.00	90.00	45,000.00	45.00	22,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	935,504.00	\$	967,711.00	\$	988,351.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TROY
FISCAL YEAR 2021**

WATER MAINS AXTELL/MAXWELL/STUTZ
CITY OF TROY CONTRACT # 20-05
AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0011

C & P Construction Co. Inc.
13249 West Star Dr
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	C & P Construction Co. Inc.		Springline Excavating, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (\$40,000 Max)	1	Ls	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation (\$10,000 max)	1	Ls	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	3077	Syd	9.00	27,693.00	12.00	36,924.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	400.00	400.00
5.	Gate Well, Rem	8	Ea	600.00	4,800.00	860.00	6,880.00
6.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	350.00	2,450.00	860.00	6,020.00
7.	Water Main, Abandon	2348	Ft	2.00	4,696.00	12.00	28,176.00
8.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	163	Ft	140.00	22,820.00	120.00	19,560.00
9.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	535	Ft	149.00	79,715.00	134.00	71,690.00
10.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	1893	Ft	170.00	321,810.00	154.00	291,522.00
11.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
12.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	5	Ea	4,000.00	20,000.00	4,600.00	23,000.00
13.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,600.00	13,800.00
14.	Water Serv	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
15.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	5,000.00	35,000.00	4,150.00	29,050.00
16.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	4	Ea	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
17.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	3	Ea	3,400.00	10,200.00	2,900.00	8,700.00
18.	Gate Valve, 6 inch	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
19.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
20.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	3	Ea	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
21.	Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22.	Catch Basin Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
23.	Sanitary Manhole, Interior Drop Connection	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	658	Syd	8.00	5,264.00	8.00	5,264.00
25.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	2032	Syd	12.00	24,384.00	13.00	26,416.00
26.	HMA, 13A, 2 inch	346	Ton	170.00	58,820.00	120.00	41,520.00
27.	HMA, 3C, 7 inch	1210	Ton	113.00	136,730.00	105.00	127,050.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TROY
FISCAL YEAR 2021**

WATER MAINS AXTELL/MAXWELL/STUTZ
CITY OF TROY CONTRACT # 20-05
AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0011

C & P Construction Co. Inc.
13249 West Star Dr
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	C & P Construction Co. Inc.		Springline Excavating, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Bituminous Curb, 6 inch	406	Ft	9.25	3,755.50	10.00	4,060.00
29.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	886	Ft	27.00	23,922.00	25.00	22,150.00
30.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	226	Ft	29.00	6,554.00	30.00	6,780.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	8.00	200.00	5.00	125.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	35	Syd	65.00	2,275.00	65.00	2,275.00
33.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	49	Syd	65.00	3,185.00	65.00	3,185.00
34.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	1020	Ft	15.00	15,300.00	15.00	15,300.00
35.	Excavation, Earth	700	Cyd	20.00	14,000.00	25.00	17,500.00
36.	Backfill, Structure, CIP	700	Cyd	30.00	21,000.00	29.00	20,300.00
37.	Sodding	100	Syd	5.00	500.00	20.00	2,000.00
38.	Seeding, Mixture THM	48	Lbs	20.00	960.00	2.50	120.00
39.	Water, Seeding	9	Units	100.00	900.00	85.00	765.00
40.	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	48	Lbs	3.00	144.00	2.50	120.00
41.	Mulch	990	Syd	1.00	990.00	1.25	1,237.50
42.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	990	Syd	5.00	4,950.00	3.90	3,861.00
43.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	100.00	1,400.00	225.00	3,150.00
44.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1250	Ft	1.50	1,875.00	3.00	3,750.00
45.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	300	Ton	25.00	7,500.00	25.00	7,500.00
46.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Ls	7,500.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
47.	Inspection Day	\$ 500.00	Dlr	37.00	18,500.00	66.00	33,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	992,442.50	\$	999,450.50